N27709

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
•
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



01/22/16--01004--014 **35.00

FILED 1016FEB-4 MI 9: 02



FEB 0 5 2016

I ALBRITTON

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** NAME OF CORPORATION: NAPLES AREA INTERGROUP INC. N27769 DOCUMENT NUMBER: Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: WILLIAM STRENKERT (Name of Contact Person) NAPLES ALEA INTERGROUP, INC 509 PINE RIDGE ROMO, UNIT R NAPLES, FL 34109 NAPLES INTERGIOUP C Ahoo - COL E-mail address: (lo be used for future annyal report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: (Name of Contact Person) at 239 262-6535 (Area Code) (Daytime Telephone Number) ALREADY Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State: □\$43.75 Filing Fee & □\$43.75 Filing Fee & □\$52.50 Filing Fee □ \$35 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional copy is

enclosed)

Certified Copy (Additional Copy is Enclosed)

Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

٩,

Street Address Amendment Section **Division of Corporations Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

TATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

EILED 2016 FEB -4 AM 9:02 SECRETION FOR THE SECRETION FOR THE SECRET The undersigned, acting as the registered agent of a corporation pursuant to Florida Statutes, adopts these amended articles of incorporation for said corporation.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is: Naples Area Intergroup, Inc. (a Non-Profit Corporation). The principle address and registered office of the corporation is 1509 Pine Ridge Road, Unit B., Naples, Florida 34109. The period of duration of the corporation is perpetual, unless dissolved according to law. Corporate existence commenced upon filing with the Secretary of State on August 5, 1988.

ARTICLE II

The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is organized are: to provide a central office to answer inquiries from those with an alcohol problem who are seeking help; to provide information exchange of A.A. groups by providing A.A. literature and a list of A.A. meetings in the Naples area. 1.212

ARTICLE III

The qualifications for members and the manner of their admission are: membership in the Naples Area Intergroup shall be available to A.A. groups in the greater Naples area as outlined in the by-laws of the corporation.

的财 **ARTICLE IV**

The qualifications for officers of the corporation, the terms of office, and the manner of their election will be in accordance with the by-laws of the corporation.

ARTICLE V

In addition to an annual meeting of the membership, group representatives will meet at such time and place as established in the by-laws of the corporation.

ARTICLE VI

These articles of incorporation may only be amended by a three-fourths vote of the group representatives in attendance at a meeting of the group representatives called for the specific purpose of amending the articles of incorporation (said representatives having been notified of the proposed amendments and the date, time, and place of such meeting).

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity and I agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties. I further accept the duties and obligations of Section 607.325 Florida Statutes.



(Registered Agent)

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF COLLIER

Before me the undersigned authority, personally appeared William P. Strenkert, to me well known to be the person who executed the foregoing articles of incorporation and acknowledges before me, according to law that he made and subscribed the same for the purposes therein mentioned and set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 7 day of 36, 2015.

(Notary Public)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 25, 2016

NAPLES AREA INTERGROUP, INC. % WILLIAM P. STRENKETT 1509 PINE ROAD - UNIT B NAPLES, FL 34109

SUBJECT: NAPLES AREA INTERGROUP, INC. Ref. Number: N27769

We have received your document for NAPLES AREA INTERGROUP, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please entitle your document Restated Articles of Incorporation.

A certificate must accompany the Restated Articles of Incorporation setting forth one of the following statements: (1) The restatement was adopted by the board of directors and does not contain any amendments requiring member approval; OR (2) If the restatement contains an amendment requiring member approval, the date of adoption of the amendment by the members and a statement that the number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or oK your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Irene Albritton Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 116A00001535

n¥-

OK



www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

The date of each amendment(s) adoption:
Effective date if applicable:
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.
There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors.
LODAY FEB 1, 2016
Signature

(By the chairman or viae chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

OFFILE MANHERT

(Title of person signing)